# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6294401

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DARREN SCOTT LEVINE	09/13/2019
ERIC WALLACE GINGOLD	09/13/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTELLIGENT ENERGY GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	145 HUGUENOT STREET
Internal Address:	STE 408
City:	NEW ROCHELLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10801

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17018336

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9142003927

Email: tawfik@gomalaw.com
Correspondent Name: GOMA LAW, PLLC
Address Line 1: 31 MAMARONECK AVE

Address Line 2: STE 502B

Address Line 4: WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IEG.001NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAWFIK GOMA
SIGNATURE:	/Tawfik Goma/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=[completed] IEG.001 Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=[completed] IEG.001 Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506247656 REEL: 053747 FRAME: 0691

**PATENT** 

Application No.: 62/899238 Attorney Docket Number: IEG.001

Filing Date: September 12, 2019 Page 1

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Darren Scott Levine and Eric Wallace Gingold (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas or discoveries related to (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which a patent application has been prepared which is entitled "Apparatus and Components for Multi-Pane Window" for which an Application has been filed having an Application Number and Filing Date as captioned above, (hereinafter referred to as the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Intelligent Energy Group, LLC, having its registered address at 145 Huguenot Street, STE 408, New Rochelle, NY 10801, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire and confirm all right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Work and any improvement made thereto including the Application and any other related intellectual property rights such as, but not limited to, copyright rights, copyrightable subject matter, know how, trade secrets, copyright registrations, reproduction rights, and waives any and all moral rights under 17 U.S.C. § 106A or otherwise, and any patent application(s) claiming priority thereto that have been or may hereafter be filed, such patent applications including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants that to the best of ASSIGNOR's knowledge that ASSIGNOR has not entered into any contract or made any commitments that will or may impair the rights assigned to ASSIGNEE in the Work or the Application.

ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of any related Letters Patent, before or after issuance.

ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY release and forever discharge ASSIGNEE for any and all claims including but not limited to any debts, liabilities, damages and causes of action of whatsoever kind or nature relating to the Work, whether or not known, suspected and unsuspected including any and all previous agreements entered into, which now exist or may have existed prior to the date of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree to promptly provide any tangible property embodying or describing the Work, including without limitation all documents, drawings, prototypes, models, test results, designs, materials, computer programs and data, and the like, which, if not presently in the possession of ASSIGNEE, will be delivered to ASSIGNEE immediately upon creation thereof.

PATENT REEL: 053747 FRAME: 0692

**PATENT** 

Application No.: 62/899238 Attorney Docket Number: IEG.001 Filing Date: September 12, 2019 Page 2

ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any application(s) filed therefrom, and any continuing application(s) filed from aforementioned patent application(s), and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent, copyright or other protectable rights for the Work in all countries and ASSIGNOR does hereby appoint ASSIGNEE as ASSIGNOR's attorney-in-fact for the limited purpose of executing all documents and performing all other acts necessary to give effect and legality to this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants Goma Law, PLLC, the power to enter identification information of the referenced Application, including the Application Number and Filing Date, thereof.

Darren Scott Levine	Date: Sep 13 2019
(Signature of Inventor)	
Darren Scott Levine	
Eric Wallace Gingold	San 12 2010

(Signature of Inventor)

Eric Wallace Gingold

RECORDED: 09/11/2020

PATENT REEL: 053747 FRAME: 0693